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Campaign Finance Receipts Governmental Ethics Commission
& Expenditures Report 901 s KansasAve
7/29/2024 " Topeka, KS 66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548

ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Candidate Name: Michael A Fagg

Finance Address: 1810 Terrace Dr.

FilinSRePortAddress2:

City: El Dorado Zip: 67042 County: Butler

Home Phone: (316) 377-7987 Business Phone: (316) 377-7987

Office Sought: State Senator District: 14

\ SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2024 through 7/25/2024) )

I! CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD I $94,033.66

2JTOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS i(Schedule A) view/print $9,508.20

13 j CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD l(Add Lines 1 and 2) | $103,541.86;

j4S TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS | (Schedule C) yiew/prmt j $20,278.31 \

; 5 ^CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD Subtract Line 4 from 3) I $83,263.55|

; 6 J IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS ^ (Schedule B) view/print J $0.001

j 71 OTHER TRANSACTIONS | (Schedule D) yie^/Rrmt \ $0.001

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 7/28/2024 2:53:00 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Cheryl Trotter
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Michael A Fagg

Date

07/24/24

07/24/24

07/23/24

07/23/24

07/20/24

07/20/24

07/20/24

07/19/24

07/19/24

07/15/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Kansas Medical Society
PAC
623 SW 10th Ave
Topeka KS 66612

CHS McPherson Refinery
Inc
PO Box 64089
St Paul MN 55164

Community Bankers
Association PAC
5897 SE 29th Street
Topeka KS 66614

Kansas Independent
Pharmacy PAC
3512SWFairlawnRd,Ste
300
Topeka KS 66614

Leadingage Kansas

217SE8thAve
Topeka KS 66603

Kansas Agri Business
Council
816SWTylerSt,SuitelOO
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Hospital
Association PAC
215 SE 8th Street
Topeka KS 66603

PMCAGASPAC
PO Box 678
Topeka KS 66603

Kansas Farm Bureau Vote
FBF Fund
2617 KFB Plaza
Manhattan KS 66502

Kansas Ethanol PAC

816 SWTyler Street, Suite
100
Topeka KS 66612

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-
funds, Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Amount

$500.00

$250.00

$750.00

$250.00

$250.00

$1,000.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$750.00



07/13/24

07/13/24

07/10/24

07/10/24

07/01/24

06/29/24

06/27/24

06/25/24

06/25/24

Kansas Insurance PAC
PO Box 55
Topeka KS 66601

Kansas Electric Power

Cooperative Inc
PO Box 4877
Topeka KS 66604

ITC Great Plains LLC
27175 Energy Way
Novi MI 48377

Kansas Realtors PAC
3644 SW Burlingame Rd
Topeka KS 66611

Eric Sexton

313 N Walnut Creek Drive
Derby KS 67037

Textron PAC
40 Westminster St
Providence RI 2903

Kansas Power Alliance

212SW8thAveSte207
Topeka KS 66604

Surency
1619NWaterfront
Parkway
PO Box 789773
Wichita KS 67278

Delta Dental
1619NWaterfront
Parkway
Wichita KS 67278

Check

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

Check

Lobbyist

$200.001

$100.00

$250.00

$1,000.00

$208.20

$250.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$9508.20

$0
$0
$0

$9508.20
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Michael A Fagg

Date

07/22/24

07/04/24

07/01/24

07/01/24

07/01/24

07/01/24

07/01/24

07/01/24

07/01/24

Name and Address

Firepit PR
PO Box 19602
Lenexa KS 66285

Mike Fagg
1810 Terrace Dr
ElDorado KS 67042

Mike Fagg
1810 Terrace Dr
ElDorado KS 67042

Mike Fagg
1810 Terrace Dr
ElDorado KS 67042

IVtike Fagg
1810 Terrace Dr
ElDorado KS 67042

Mike Fagg
1810 Terrace Dr
ElDorado KS 67042

Mike Fagg
1810 Terrace Dr
ElDorado KS 67042

Mike Fagg
1810 Terrace Dr

ElDorado KS 67042

Mike Fagg
1810 Terrace Dr
ElDorado KS 67042

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Consultant Consulting, Copywrite, Press
release

Candidate (self) Parade candy

Mileage 11/3/20-11/10/20 929 miles at
.575

Mileage 1/1/21-6/30/22 9,829 miles at
.56

Mileage 7/1/22-12/31/22 4,430 miles at
.585

Mileage 1/1/23-6/30/24 11,689 miles at
.655

Supplies Parade candy

Supplies Postage

Meeting/Travel SPP Tour 9/25/23

Amount

$225.00

$62.67

$534.18

$5,504.24

$2,591.55

$7,656.30

$66.01

$86.19

$149.50



07/01/24

07/01/24

03/25/24

03/08/24

03/08/24

01/08/24

Mike Fagg
1810 Terrace Dr
ElDorado KS 67042

Mike Fagg
1810 Terrace Dr
ElDorado KS 67042

ALEC
Not Available
Not Available NA

BCS Design, Inc
19920 W 61st St
Olathe KS 66062

Kansas Secretary of State
Not Available
Not Available NA

Kansas Truth Caucus
Not Available
Not Available NA

Meeting/Travel CSG Midwest
Conference 7/9/23-7/12/23

Meeting/Travel American Legislative
Exchange 7/26/23-7/28/23

Candidate (self) Membership dues

Refund Refund donation over limit

Filing Fee State filing fee

Candidate (self) Membership dues

$1,342.65 i

$984.32

$100.001

$500.00

$145.00

$300.00

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$20247.61

$30.70

$20278.311
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