

Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 7/29/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Candidate Name: Michael A Fagg

Finance Address: 1810 Terrace Dr.

Filing Report Address2:

City: El Dorado Zip: 67042 County: Butler

Home Phone: (316) 377-7987 Business Phone: (316) 377-7987

Office Sought: State Senator District: 14

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2024 through 7/25/2024)	C 30 Mg G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G	
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$94,033.66
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) view/print	\$9,508.20
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$103,541.86
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) view/print	\$20,278.31
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$83,263.55
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) view/print	\$0.00
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) view/print	\$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 7/28/2024 2:53:00 PM Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Cheryl Trotter

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Michael A Fagg

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Type of Payment	Occupation of	
		Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
07/24/24	Kansas Medical Society PAC 623 SW 10th Ave Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
07/24/24	CHS McPherson Refinery Inc PO Box 64089 St Paul MN 55164	Check		\$250.00
07/23/24	Community Bankers Association PAC 5897 SE 29th Street Topeka KS 66614	Check		\$750.00
07/23/24	Kansas Independent Pharmacy PAC 3512 SW Fairlawn Rd, Ste 300 Topeka KS 66614	Check		\$250.00
07/20/24	Leadingage Kansas 217 SE 8th Ave Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
07/20/24	Kansas Agri Business Council 816 SW Tyler St, Suite 100 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$1,000.00
07/20/24	Kansas Hospital Association PAC 215 SE 8th Street Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
07/19/24	PMCA GAS PAC PO Box 678 Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$500.00
07/19/24	Kansas Farm Bureau Vote FBF Fund 2617 KFB Plaza Manhattan KS 66502	Check		\$500.00
07/15/24	Kansas Ethanol PAC 816 SW Tyler Street, Suite 100 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$750.00

07/13/24	Kansas Insurance PAC PO Box 55 Topeka KS 66601	Check		\$200.00
07/13/24	Kansas Electric Power Cooperative Inc PO Box 4877 Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$100.00
07/10/24	ITC Great Plains LLC 27175 Energy Way Novi MI 48377	Check		\$250.00
07/10/24	Kansas Realtors PAC 3644 SW Burlingame Rd Topeka KS 66611	Check		\$1,000.00
07/01/24	Eric Sexton 313 N Walnut Creek Drive Derby KS 67037	E Funds	Lobbyist	\$208.20
06/29/24	Textron PAC 40 Westminster St Providence RI 2903	Check		\$250.00
06/27/24	Kansas Power Alliance 212 SW 8th Ave Ste 207 Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$1,000.00
06/25/24	Surency 1619 N Waterfront Parkway PO Box 789773 Wichita KS 67278	Check		\$1,000.00
06/25/24	Delta Dental 1619 N Waterfront Parkway Wichita KS 67278	Check		\$500.00
Total Item	ized Receipts for Period			\$9508.20
Total Unit	emized Contributions (\$50 or	less)		\$0
	litical Materials (Unitemized)			\$0
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known		\$0		
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD			\$9508.20	

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Michael A Fagg

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
07/22/24	Firepit PR PO Box 19602 Lenexa KS 66285	Consultant Consulting, Copywrite, Press release	\$225.00
07/04/24	Mike Fagg 1810 Terrace Dr El Dorado KS 67042	Candidate (self) Parade candy	\$62.67
07/01/24	Mike Fagg 1810 Terrace Dr El Dorado KS 67042	Mileage 11/3/20-11/10/20 929 miles at .575	\$534.18
07/01/24	Mike Fagg 1810 Terrace Dr El Dorado KS 67042	Mileage 1/1/21-6/30/22 9,829 miles at .56	\$5,504.24
07/01/24	Mike Fagg 1810 Terrace Dr El Dorado KS 67042	Mileage 7/1/22-12/31/22 4,430 miles at .585	\$2,591.55
07/01/24	Mike Fagg 1810 Terrace Dr El Dorado KS 67042	Mileage 1/1/23-6/30/24 11,689 miles at .655	\$7,656.30
07/01/24	Mike Fagg 1810 Terrace Dr El Dorado KS 67042	Supplies Parade candy	\$66.01
07/01/24	Mike Fagg 1810 Terrace Dr El Dorado KS 67042	Supplies Postage	\$86.19
07/01/24	Mike Fagg 1810 Terrace Dr El Dorado KS 67042	Meeting/Travel SPP Tour 9/25/23	\$149.50

07/01/24	Mike Fagg 1810 Terrace Dr El Dorado KS 67042	Meeting/Travel CSG Midwest Conference 7/9/23-7/12/23	\$1,342.65
07/01/24	Mike Fagg 1810 Terrace Dr El Dorado KS 67042	Meeting/Travel American Legislative Exchange 7/26/23-7/28/23	\$984.32
03/25/24	ALEC Not Available Not Available NA	Candidate (self) Membership dues	\$100.00
03/08/24	BCS Design, Inc 19920 W 61st St Olathe KS 66062	Refund Refund donation over limit	\$500.00
03/08/24	Kansas Secretary of State Not Available Not Available NA	Filing Fee State filing fee	\$145.00
01/08/24	Kansas Truth Caucus Not Available Not Available NA	Candidate (self) Membership dues	\$300.00
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period			\$20247.61
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less		\$30.70	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD			\$20278.31

Print this form or Go Back